'

406 INDEX.

Frederick County—

Acts adding, amending or repealing Sections of
Article 11 of the Code of Public Local Laws:

Secs. 579 and 580 amended

Elections—Publishing names of persons registered

or erased ‘

Mt. Airy—To amend Charter.

Frostburg— .
Refunding Bonds—Authorized to issue.......o.

G.
Galena—
Motor Vehicles—County Treasurer to collect taxes
on

Motor Vehicles—Taxes to be paid before license

is issued

Game—

Trapping in Montgomery County
Garrett Park—

Additional powers conferred on tOWN. ...
General Assembly—

Appropriation for Special Session

George Washington Memorial Bridge—
To provide for construction by State Roads Com-
mission; revenue bonds

Governor—
Arsenal and Veterans Memorial Commission—
To appoint

Holidays—May proclaim for any subdivision in case
of emergency
Police Justice for Montgomery County—Appoint-
ment
Ritchie Memorial Commission—To appoint.............

Greensboro—
Authorized to make water rents, etc., liens for
SEIVICES oororoeeeeereemeeseessesseseesessesessesseseasseesesses e ssssees s esesssaeeres o essess
H.
Hagerstown—

County Commissioners authorized to purchase prop-
erty for additional office and storage facilities
Refunding Bonds—Authorized to issue.........
Washington County Historical Society—Payments
to

Chap.

28

48
28

33

103

102

26

130

114

49

139

7

62
91

37

Page

88

119
88

99

223

222
86

279

239

120

312

190

171
207

105



