Frederick County—	Chap.	Page
Acts adding, amending or repealing Sections of		
Article 11 of the Code of Public Local Laws:		
Secs. 579 and 580 amended	2 8	88
Elections—Publishing names of persons registered		
or erased	48	119
Mt. Airy—To amend Charter	28	88
Frostburg—		
Refunding Bonds—Authorized to issue	33	99
G.		
Galena—		
Motor Vehicles—County Treasurer to collect taxes		
on	103	223
Motor Vehicles—Taxes to be paid before license		
is issued	102	222
Game—		
Trapping in Montgomery County	26	86
Garrett Park—		
Additional powers conferred on town	130	279
General Assembly—	100	
Appropriation for Special Session	4	7
	-	•
George Washington Memorial Bridge—		
To provide for construction by State Roads Com-	444	000
mission; revenue bonds	114	239
Governor—		
Arsenal and Veterans Memorial Commission—		
To appoint	49	120
Holidays—May proclaim for any subdivision in case		
of emergency	2	4
Police Justice for Montgomery County-Appoint-		,
ment	139	312
Ritchie Memorial Commission—To appoint	1	3
Greensboro—		
Authorized to make water rents, etc., liens for		
services	77	190
Н.		
Hagerstown—		
County Commissioners authorized to purchase prop-		
erty for additional office and storage facilities	62	171
Refunding Bonds—Authorized to issue	91	207
Washington County Historical Society—Payments	97	
to	37	105